
First Name Last Name Email Facility Title

Jenna Moore athleteshaven2021@gmail.com Athlete's Haven Owner

Shawn Beres shawnberes@hotmail.com Candle Lake Golf Resort Apprentice Professional

Don Ludwig ludwigdk@sasktel.net Candle Lake Golf Resort Director of Golf

Brad Babyak brad.babyak@saskatoon.ca City of Saskatoon Golf Courses Manager

Janaya Wintonyk-Pilot janaya.wintonyk-pilot@saskatoon.ca City of Saskatoon Golf Courses Executive Assistant

Beverley Hamm bhammer15@icloud.com club assistant manager

Mitch Bach mitchbach91@gmail.com Clubhouse Golf Academy Teaching Professional

Steve Ryde ryderpride@me.com Clubhouse Golf Academy Professional

Nicholas Mandzak nmandzak92@gmail.com Cooke Municipal Golf Club Apprentice Professional

Ryan Wells rwells@citypa.com Cooke Municipal Golf Course Head Professional

Brooke Fordice golfcypresshills@gmail.com Cypress Hills Golf Course Owner / Maintenance Manager

Hailey Heffner hailey.heffner@mymhc.ca Cypress Hills Golf Course Lounge Manager / Clubhouse Manager

Jessica McIntosh mcintoshjessica@icloud.com Cypress Hills Golf Course Owner / Clubhouse Manager

Dallas Ahenakew golfshop@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links Proshop  Manager

Kelly Bitternose supervisor@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links Asst Proshop Manager

Mike Jacobs gm@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links Head Professional

Torey Welsh restraurant@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links Food and Beverage Manager

Allan Sauser sauser@sasktel.net Deer Park Golf Course Director of Golf

Cam Sylvester camsylvester@hotmail.com Deer Park Golf Course Buyer

Chad Keens chad.keens@gmail.com Deer Ridge Golf & Country Club General Manager

John Greenough john.greenough@deervalleygolf.ca Deer Valley Golf Club Head Professional

Jonathan Warner jon.warner11@hotmail.com Deer Valley Golf Club Apprentice Professional

Alix Brassard gmdelislegolf+3@outlook.com Delisle Valleyview Golf Club Administrator

Blake Coben gmdelislegolf+2@outlook.com Delisle Valleyview Golf Club Administrator

James MacGowan gmdelislegolf@outlook.com Delisle Valleyview Golf Club General Manager

Amanda Radford gmdelislegolf+1@outlook.com Delisle Valleyview Golf Club Administrator

Bryan Ardelan bardelan@accesscomm.ca Echo Ridge Golf Course President

Catherine Ardeline bardelan+1@accesscomm.ca Echo Ridge Golf Course Director

Gregg Schubert schubbygolf@gmail.com Elk Ridge Golf Resort Head Professional

Heather Collier office@elmwoodgc.com Elmwood Golf Club Office Manager

Sean Collins generalmanager@elmwoodgc.com Elmwood Golf Club General Manager

Gray Lund Elmwood Golf Club Apprentice Professional

Janet Ethier elgc62+1@gmail.com Emma Lake Golf Course manager

Ross Ethier elgc62@gmail.com Emma Lake Golf Course Manager

Nicholas Enns enns.nicholas@gmail.com Evergreen Golf Course Apprentice Professional

Bree Tallon tallon.bree@gmail.com Evergreen Golf Course Pro Shop Manager

Derrick Tallon talder@sasktel.net Evergreen Golf Course Head Professional



Garrett McMillan garrett.mc@live.com First Tee Indoor Golf Director of Instruction

Loney Anderson landerson@accesscomm.ca Flowing Springs Golf Greens Owner

Bryan Raymond b.raymond@sasktel.net Flowing Springs Golf Greens Manager

Derek Treptau fsgg@sasktel.net Flowing Springs Golf Greens Buyer

Tina Abtosway foamlakegolfandcountryclub@gmail.com Foam Lake Golf and Country Club Clubhouse Manager

Kent McMann kent.mcmann@foamlakecu.com Foam Lake Golf and Country Club Executive

Dan Reynolds fortyoneservices@shaw.ca Foam Lake Golf and Country Club Executive

Rick Stacheruk rickstach7@gmail.com Foam Lake Golf and Country Club Course Superintendant

Lori Bereti Golf Kenosee Proshop

Ben Brown proshop@golfkenosee.com Golf Kenosee Proshop manager

Kelsey Gach Golf Kenosee Proshop

Christine Swalm swalmchristine@gmail.com Golf the Ridge Owner

Earl Swalm info@golftheridge.ca Golf the Ridge Manager/Owner

Doug Marushak marushak@hotmail.ca Greenbryre Operations

Jennifer Slater Greenbryre Buyer

Troy Slater troy@grewnbryre.com Greenbryre Owner

Liam Tucker Greenbryre Buyer

Brad Vinnick brad@greenbryre.com Greenbryre Golf & CC Head Professional

Bart Rhoades gm@greenhillsgolfresorts.com Greenhills Golf Reaort GM

Vernon Armitage Greenhills Golf Resort

Dustin Rhoades Greenhills Golf Resort Buyer

Sheri Seiferling Greenhills Golf Resort Buyer

Mike Campeau Greenhills Golf Resorts Superintendent

Char Bayda Harbor Golf Club Proshop Manager

Jason Bayda Harbor Golf Club

Nick Forsberg Harbor Golf Club Golf Operations Manager

Amber Holland amber@harborgolfclub.com Harbor Golf Club Administration Manager

Rick Letts Harbor Golf Club Owner

Les McTavish Harbor Golf Club Owner

Brian Gabrush brian@gabesgolf.ca Holiday Park Golf Course Head Professional

Shannon Gabrush shannongabrush@gmail.com Holiday Park Golf Course Merchandising Manager

Keith Palenchuk keith.palenchuk@saskatoon.ca Holiday Park Golf Course Golf Courses Assistant

Brian Dueck briandueck27@gmail.com Joanne Goulet Golf Course Head Professional

Rick Kayter Katepwa Beach Golf Club Manager

Wendy Kayter info.golfkatepwa@sasktel.net Katepwa Beach Golf Club General Manager

Ed Bergen Lanigan Golf & Country Club Clubhouse

Courtney Knaus Lanigan Golf & Country Club Clubhouse

Charity Vanderson Lanigan Golf & Country Club Clubhouse



Angela Zazula lgcc@sasktel.net Lanigan Golf & Country Club Manager

Brent Eikelenboom brent.eikelenboom@gmail.com Legends Golf Course Associate Professional

Cole Ginther cole.ginther5@gmail.com Legends Golf Course Apprentice Professional

Davidson Matyczuk devotbay@hotmail.com Legends Golf Course General Manager

Jason Kim jasonkim1415@hotmail.com Lloydminster Golf Club Assistant Professional

Thomas Kinsman tk80golf@gmail.com Lloydminster Golf Club Associate Professional

Paul Mennie paulmenniegolf@gmail.com Lloydminster Golf Club Apprentice Professional

Marty Wheaton wheatongolfservices@gmail.com Lloydminster Golf Club Director of Operations

Mike McPhail michaelmcphail@myyahoo.com Long Creek Golf and Country Club General Manager

Trina McPhail t.mcphail@notredame.ca Long Creek Golf and Country Club Pro Shop Employee

Jim Murphy jim.murphy@outsidetheauction.com Long Creek Golf and Country Club Owner

Kaelin Hardy manitougolf@sasktel.net Manitou Beach Golf Club Pro Shop Manager

Rhonda Hardy rhondalhardy@gmail.com Manitou Beach Golf Club Board Member

Jo Genert mcgolf+1@sasktel.net Maple Creek Golf Club Proshop Manager

Owen Genert mcgolf@sasktel.net Maple Creek Golf Club Manager

Brent Assman brentassman67@gmail.com Meadow Lake Golf Club Pro Shop Manager

Jennie Norgaard mlgc04@sasktel.net Meadow Lake Golf Club Pro Shop Assistant

Gail Haworth memorial.admin@sasktel.net Memorial Lake Manager

Ron Haworth memorial.admin+1@sasktel.net Memorial Lake Manager

Bobbi Brandon bobbib@moonlakegolf.com Moon Lake Golf & CC Head Professional

Jarrid Sittler Moon Lake Golf & CC Buyer

Gus Vogelsang vogelsang@westerngolfmanagement.com Murray Golf Club Head Professional

Rhett Bokitch rbokitch@hotmail.com NGCOA Professional

Dana Johnson killergolf@sasktel.net North Battleford Golf & CC Director of Golf

Walter Wood outlookriverview@gmail.com Outlook Riverview Manager

Logan Pyett lpyett3993@hotmail.com Outlook Riverview GC Apprentice Professional

Lyle Pyett rlpyett@hotmail.com Outlook Riverview GC Buyer

Sloane Harder sloaneharder@hotmail.com PGA of Saskatchewan Executive Director

Ken Morrow k.morrow@sasktel.net PGA of Saskatchewan Life Member

Andrew Roberts andrew.roberts@saskatoon.ca PGA of Saskatchewan Professional

Earl Scott gp@riversidecc.ca Riverside Golf & CC Head Professional

Tayden Wallin twallin13@gmail.com Riverside Golf & CC Apprentice Professional

Debbie Arnst larnst@sasktel.net Rolling Pines Golf & Country Resort Owner

Larry Arnst larnst+1@sasktel.net Rolling Pines Golf & Country Resort Owner

Dean Brown dean@royalregina.com Royal Regina Golf & CC Head Professional

Shawn Diacon shawn@royalregina.com Royal Regina Golf & CC Apprentice Professional

Rick Fries rick@royalregina.com Royal Regina Golf & CC Associate Professional

Justin Olszewski sasklandinggolf@sasktel.net Sask Landing Golf Resort General Manager



Brennen Gee btgee@sasktel.net Saskatoon Golf & CC Head Professional

Patty Jonas jonasgolf@hotmail.com Saskatoon Golf & CC Teaching Professional

Phil Jonas philjonasgolf@hotmail.com Saskatoon Golf & CC Head Teaching Professional

McLaren Taylor gm@saskatoongcc.com Saskatoon Golf & CC Executive Director

Gerry Hadwin Saskatoon Golf & Country Club Proshop

Lucas King king.lucaspatrick@gmail.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club Proshop Supervisor

Colin Petersen pedro119@hotmail.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club Proshop Manager

Kevin Marushak shakgolf@hotmail.com Silverwood Golf Course Head Professional

Marc Anderson manager@golftisdale.ca Tisdale Golf Course general  manager

nicky anderson six_knicky@hotmail.com Tisdale Golf Course Buyer

Isaiah Casavant icasavant22@gmail.com Tor Hill Golf Course Apprentice Professional

Evan Lang lang@westerngolfmanagement.com Tor Hill Golf Course Head Professional

Jane Moriarty jmoriarty@sasktel.net TS&M Woodlawn GC Golf Shop Manager

Alanah Wollner office@estevangolf.com TS&M Woodlawn GC Finance Manager

Amanda Minchin headpro@estevangolf.com TS&M Woodlawn Golf Course Head Professional

Kevin Dietz dietz@urbangolf.golf Urban Golf Saskatoon General Manager

Brody Jorgensen brodyjorgenson@gmail.com Urban Golf Saskatoon Apprentice Professional

Conner McGill mcgillconner@gmail.com Valley Regional Golf Course Head Professional

Gary Harrison proshop@wakawlakerp.ca Wakaw Lake Golf Course Pro-shop Manager

Brad Lovatt brad@wascanacountryclub.com Wascana Country Club Head Professional

Brayden Nestman brayden.nestman@outlook.com Wascana Country Club Apprentice Professional

Craig Prentice craig@wascanacountryclub.com Wascana Country Club General Manager

Drew Ryhorchuk drew@wascanacountryclub.com Wascana Country Club Apprentice Professional

Chase Tippett chase@wascanacountryclub.com Wascana Country Club Apprentice Professional

Amber Busta amberbusta@outlook.com Waskesiu Golf Course

Paul Schatz paulschatz20@gmail.com Waskesiu Golf Course Head Professional

Krystle Fedoretz weyburngc@gmail.com Weyburn Golf Club General Manager

Tyler Hollar weyburngc+3@gmail.com Weyburn Golf Club Proshop

Jeana Hulbert weyburngc+2@gmail.com Weyburn Golf Club Proshop

Conrad Pearce weyburngc+1@gmail.com Weyburn Golf Club Proshop

Lyndon King lyndon@whitebeargolf.ca White Bear Golf Course General Manager

Jason Schneider jasonschneidergolf@gmail.com Wildwood Golf Course Teaching Professional

Kathryn Schneider lesson.jdsgolf@gmail.com Wildwood Golf Course Buyer

Cody Callaway codycallaway@hotmail.com Willows Golf & CC Apprentice Professional

Brandon Ho bhogolf@gmail.com Willows Golf & CC Apprentice Professional

Hannah MacNeil hmacneil@willowsgolf.com Willows Golf & CC Director of Golf

Zachary Taylor zachktaylor@hotmail.com Willows Golf & CC Apprentice Professional


